Waste Management Act, 38 M.R.S. §§ 1301 through 1319-Y and Hazardous Waste Management 
Rules, 06-096 C.M.R. ch. 850-858. To resolve these violations, SMS agreed to pay to the 
Treasurer, State of Maine, c/o Hazardous Waste Fund, a civil monetary penalty of forty-nine 
thousand nine hundred twenty dollars ($49,920.00). In addition, SMS completed the following 
corrective actions: Shipped off hazardous waste from the HWSA; Posted a ‘No Smoking’ sign at 
the HWSA; Marked aisles for proper alignment in HWSA; Shipped Universal Waste from the 
UWSA; Shipped Universal Waste lamps from the UWSA;

[...]

Maine’s Hazardous Waste, Septage and Solid Waste Management Act, 38 M.R.S. §§ 1301 
through 1319-Y and Hazardous Waste Management Rules, 06-096 C.M.R. ch. 850-858. To 
resolve these violations, Casco Bay agreed to pay to the Treasurer, State of Maine, c/o 
Hazardous Waste Fund, a civil monetary penalty in the amount of forty-seven thousand dollars 
($47,000.00). In addition, Casco Bay completed the following corrective actions: discontinued 
the treating of hazardous waste still bottoms through evaporation; installed appropriate signage; 
installed a two-way radio in close proximity of the Hazardous Waste Storage Area;